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Parts list                                                                                          21.103.09                                                    BERTI MACCHINE AGRICOLE S.p.A 
Mod. PARK/P 2009 REV01  
 
 

Pos. Description PARK/P 105 PARK/P 115 PARK/P 125 PARK/P 135 PARK/P 145 PARK/P 160 PARK/P 180 

1 Center lock 35x65 CA3565 CA3565 CA3565 CA3565 CA3565 CA3565 CA3565 
2 Main chassis CC105/3482 CC115/3482 CC125/3482 CC135/3482 CC145/3482 CC160/3482 CC180/3482 
3 PTO Cone  CC004 CC004 CC004 CC004 CC004 CC004 CC004 
4 Belt SPB 1250 CISPB1250 CISPB1250 CISPB1250 CISPB1250 CISPB1250 CISPB1250 CISPB1250 
5 Copiglia CF005060 CF005060 CF005060 CF005060 CF005060 CF005060 CF005060 
6 Bearing COS02208 COS02208 COS02208 COS02208 COS02208 COS02208 COS02208 
7 Cover CT/0818 CT/0818 CT/0818 CT/0818 CT/0818 CT/0818 CT/0818 
8 Rotor bearing CYYAR2072F CYYAR2072F CYYAR2072F CYYAR2072F CYYAR2072F CYYAR2072F CYYAR2072F 
9 Nut M6 DE06AL6SPGZ DE06AL6SPGZ DE06AL6SPGZ DE06AL6SPGZ DE06AL6SPGZ DE06AL6SPGZ DE06AL6SPGZ 

10 Nut M10  DE10AL6SPGZAB DE10AL6SPGZAB DE10AL6SPGZAB DE10AL6SPGZAB DE10AL6SPGZAB DE10AL6SPGZAB DE10AL6SPGZAB 
11 Nut M12  DE12AL6SPGZAB DE12AL6SPGZAB DE12AL6SPGZAB DE12AL6SPGZAB DE12AL6SPGZAB DE12AL6SPGZAB DE12AL6SPGZAB 
12 Nut M12 DE14AL6SPGN DE14AL6SPGN DE14AL6SPGN DE14AL6SPGN DE14AL6SPGN DE14AL6SPGN DE14AL6SPGN 
13 Front flap, shaped PA04/2219 PA04/2219 PA04/2219 PA04/2219 PA04/2219 PA04/2219 PA04/2219 
14 Washer 14x42 RF1442FN RF1442FN RF1442FN RF1442FN RF1442FN RF1442FN RF1442FN 
15 Flange FRZ/1338 FRZ/1338 FRZ/1338 FRZ/1338 FRZ/1338 FRZ/1338 FRZ/1338 
16 Grease nipple IN101XXDR IN101XXDR IN101XXDR IN101XXDR IN101XXDR IN101XXDR IN101XXDR 
17 Rubber LT06130L1050 LT06130L1150 LT06130L1250 LT06130L1350 LT06130L1450 LT06130L1600 LT06130L1800 
18 Spring MF070550205Z MF070550205Z MF070550205Z MF070550205Z MF070550205Z MF070550205Z MF070550205Z 
19 Hammer type “L” ML/0007 ML/0007 ML/0007 ML/0007 ML/0007 ML/0007 ML/0007 
20 Flap 99x160 PA04/2217 PA04/2217 PA04/2217 PA04/2217 PA04/2217 PA04/2217 PA04/2217 
21 Foot L=380   PA38380 PA38380 PA38380 PA38380 PA38380 PA38380 PA38380 
22 Bushing 25x40x4,25 BC254L40 BC254L40 BC254L40 BC254L40 BC254L40 BC254L40 BC254L40 
23 Hinge pin PE0150110 PE0150110 PE0150110 PE0150110 PE0150110 PE0150110 PE0150110 
24 Bar for flaps PE0181080 PE0181180 PE0181280 PE0181380 PE0181480 PE0181630 PE0181830 
25 Pulley 150x2 PG150G2V PG150G2V PG150G2V PG150G2V PG150G2V PG150G2V PG150G2V 
26 Pulley 200x2 PG200G2V PG200G2V PG200G2V PG200G2V PG200G2V PG200G2V PG200G2V 
27 Side protection PL100600 PL100600 PL100600 PL100600 PL100600 PL100600 PL100600 
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Pos. Description PARK/P 105 PARK/P 115 PARK/P 125 PARK/P 135 PARK/P 145 PARK/P 160 PARK/P 180 

28 Side protection PG0970/0285 PG1070/0285 PG1170/0285 PG1270/0285 PG1370/0285 PG1520/0285 PG1720/0285 
29 Roller bracket (right) PDX/4464 PDX/4464 PDX/4464 PDX/4464 PDX/4464 PDX/4464 PDX/4464 
30 Roller bracket (left) PSX/4464 PSX/4464 PSX/4464 PSX/4464 PSX/4464 PSX/4464 PSX/4464 
31 Washer D. 18 RP18XXFN RP18XXFN RP18XXFN RP18XXFN RP18XXFN RP18XXFN RP18XXFN 
32 Washer D. 18 zn RP18XXFZ RP18XXFZ RP18XXFZ RP18XXFZ RP18XXFZ RP18XXFZ RP18XXFZ 
33 Extension  PC0430 PC0430 PC0530 PC0615 PC0615 PC0715 PC0715 
34 Belts aduste plate PT08/1777 PT08/1777 PT08/1777 PT08/1777 PT08/1777 PT08/1777 PT08/1777 
35 Washer 12x36 RF1236FN RF1236FN RF1236FN RF1236FN RF1236FN RF1236FN RF1236FN 
36 Straight blade50x8 CD/2421 CD/2421 CD/2421 CD/2421 CD/2421 CD/2421 CD/2421 
37 Grower washer D. 12 RG12XXARN RG12XXARN RG12XXARN RG12XXARN RG12XXARN RG12XXARN RG12XXARN 
38 Grower washer D. 14 RG14XXARN RG14XXARN RG14XXARN RG14XXARN RG14XXARN RG14XXARN RG14XXARN 
39 Rotor RB114105P RB114115P RB114125P RB114135P RB114145P RB114160P RB114180P 
40 Blade 50x8 C5008/1838 C5008/1838 C5008/1838 C5008/1838 C5008/1838 C5008/1838 C5008/1838 
41 Levelling roller RL13904105/4462 RL13904115/4462 RL13904125/4462 RL13904135/4462 RL13904145/4462 RL13904160/4462 RL13904180/4462 
42 Hook for PTo shaft SC/0352 SC/0352 SC/0352 SC/0352 SC/0352 SC/0352 SC/0352 
43 Gearbox S0310R130CRL S0310R130CRL S0310R130CRL S0310R130CRL S0310R130CRL S0310R130CRL S0310R130CRL 
44 Elastic pin 6x26 SE06026 SE06026 SE06026 SE06026 SE06026 SE06026 SE06026 
45 Elastic pin 6x60 SE06060 SE06060 SE06060 SE06060 SE06060 SE06060 SE06060 
46 Top link pin SP25190Z SP25190Z SP25190Z SP25190Z SP25190Z SP25190Z SP25190Z 
47 Low link pin SP28190Z SP28190Z SP28190Z SP28190Z SP28190Z SP28190Z SP28190Z 
48 Rotor support SR114/0870 SR114/0870 SR114/0870 SR114/0870 SR114/0870 SR114/0870 SR114/0870 
49 Pin SSX10Z SSX10Z SSX10Z SSX10Z SSX10Z SSX10Z SSX10Z 
50 3- point linkage TC/3475 TC/3475 TC/3475 TC/3475 TC/3475 TC/3475 TC/3475 
51 Screw M6x25 V060252TF088Z V060252TF088Z V060252TF088Z V060252TF088Z V060252TF088Z V060252TF088Z V060252TF088Z 
52 Screw M8x16  V0801202TF109Z V0801202TF109Z V0801202TF109Z V0801202TF109Z V0801202TF109Z V0801202TF109Z V0801202TF109Z 
53 Screw M10x35 V100351TF088Z V100351TF088Z V100351TF088Z V100351TF088Z V100351TF088Z V100351TF088Z V100351TF088Z 
54 Screw M12x20 V120202TF088N V120202TF088N V120202TF088N V120202TF088N V120202TF088N V120202TF088N V120202TF088N 
55 Screw M12x30 V120302TF088N V120302TF088N V120302TF088N V120302TF088N V120302TF088N V120302TF088N V120302TF088N 
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56 Screw M12x35 V120353TF109N V120353TF109N V120353TF109N V120353TF109N V120353TF109N V120353TF109N V120353TF109N 
57 Screw M14x40 V140402PF109N V140402PF109N V140402PF109N V140402PF109N V140402PF109N V140402PF109N V140402PF109N 
58 Nut M16 DE16AL6SPFZAB DE16AL6SPFZAB DE16AL6SPFZAB DE16AL6SPFZAB DE16AL6SPFZAB DE16AL6SPFZAB DE16AL6SPFZAB 
59 Screw M16x100 V161004PF109N V161004PF109N V161004PF109N V161004PF109N V161004PF109N V161004PF109N V161004PF109N 
60 Screw M10x16  V1001602TF109Z V1001602TF109Z V1001602TF109Z V1001602TF109Z V1001602TF109Z V1001602TF109Z V1001602TF109Z 
61 Chain D. 10-4 CGSZ01004 CGSZ01004 CGSZ01004 CGSZ01004 CGSZ01004 CGSZ01004 CGSZ01004 
62 Spacer for front chains protectors BD/4833 BD/4833 BD/4833 BD/4833 BD/4833 BD/4833 BD/4833 
63 Seal ring 40 ASE040 ASE040 ASE040 ASE040 ASE040 ASE040 ASE040 
64 Seal ring 48x62x8 AT04806208 AT04806208 AT04806208 AT04806208 AT04806208 AT04806208 AT04806208 
65 OR ring 4325 GOR4325 GOR4325 GOR4325 GOR4325 GOR4325 GOR4325 GOR4325 
66 Protecting ring AL159/4246 AL159/4246 AL159/4246 AL159/4246 AL159/4246 AL159/4246 AL159/4246 
67 Circlip I 90 ASI090 ASI090 ASI090 ASI090 ASI090 ASI090 ASI090 
68 Washer 26x44 RO264408Z RO264408Z RO264408Z RO264408Z RO264408Z RO264408Z RO264408Z 

 

 

 





Parts list                                                                                             21.12.0611                                               BERTI MACCHINE AGRICOLE S.p.A 
Hydraulic system (PARK/P) 
 
 

Pos. Descrizione PARK/P 105 PARK/P 115 PARK/P 125 PARK/P 135 PARK/P 145 PARK/P 160 PARK/P 160 

1 Nut DE18AL6SPGZAB DE18AL6SPGZAB DE18AL6SPGZAB DE18AL6SPGZAB DE18AL6SPGZAB DE18AL6SPGZAB DE18AL6SPGZAB 
2 Quick coupling (1/2 male) IR12MS IR12MS IR12MS IR12MS IR12MS IR12MS IR12MS 
3 Side shift cylinder MI4025L548/3726 MI4025L548/3726 MI4025L548/3726 MI4025L548/3726 MI4025L548/3726 MI4025L548/3726 MI4025L548/3726 
4 Reduction nipple 1/2-3/8  NR1238 NR1238 NR1238 NR1238 NR1238 NR1238 NR1238 
5 Drilled connector 3/8 gas RF38 RF38 RF38 RF38 RF38 RF38 RF38 
6 Grower washer D. 18 RG18XXARN RG18XXARN RG18XXARN RG18XXARN RG18XXARN RG18XXARN RG18XXARN 
7 Washer 1/2" RR12 RR12 RR12 RR12 RR12 RR12 RR12 
8 Washer 3/8" RR38 RR38 RR38 RR38 RR38 RR38 RR38 
9 Elastic pin D. 6X60 SE06060 SE06060 SE06060 SE06060 SE06060 SE06060 SE06060 

10 Fixing pin SS/0430 SS/0430 SS/0430 SS/0430 SS/0430 SS/0430 SS/0430 
11 Hose R1T-1/4"" L=1600  T14L1600FDO38 T14L1600FDO38 T14L1600FDO38 T14L1600FDO38 T14L1600FDO38 T14L1600FDO38 T14L1600FDO38 

 

 




